
07 Girls – Red -Stephen Phillips     unitedfc2001@hotmail.com 
       Manager is Allison Shepherd  allison-shepherd@outlook.com 

        White -Dean Mataccheria             keepteach@prodigy.net 
      Manager is Melissa Hart   mlhart90@yahoo.com 
         Black/Orange – Damon Solomon  dsolomon77@gmail.com	
	 	 Manager	is	Kat	Ram	 	 	 kathleenram@yahoo.com	
	 										Energy	Girls	
	 	 Manager	is	Kelly	Gray	 	 	 kmgray@me.com 
 
07 Boys – Red/White– Raphael Bonelle   Raphael_bnl@hotmail.com 
                      Manager –Jessica Dixon (R)  jdixon75@gmail.com 
                      Manager – Mistie Burris (W)            mistieburris@gmail.co 
                 Black/Orange – Gustavo Mendoza  gmendoza@mail.snu.edu 
                       Manager – Mistie Burris	 	 mistieburris@gmail.com   
 
08 Girls –   Red -Amel Muhamedagic   amelm7@yahoo.com 
   Manager is Amy Van Gordon  amyvangordon@gmail.com 
  White - Jay Leforce    jvleforce@okcps.org 
    Manager - Heather Rohlmeier  hrohlmeier@gmail.com	
		 														Black	–	Diana	Judd	 	 	 	 dkelm12@yahoo.com	
	 	 		Manager is Gina Esau   Gina.esau@okc.procure.com 
 
08 Boys – Red – Ike Emegano    ikeemegano@gmail.com 
      Manager is Amy Williams  williams.amy0618@yahoo.com 
                    White – Peterson Neri   petigol87@hotmail.com 
     Manager Courtney Blackburn      courtney@blackburnfinancial.com  
  Black – Cory Pocock   cpocock40@gmail.com 
               Kamala Gamble    kamalagamble@icloud.com            
  Orange Connor Owen   connerowen95@gmail.com 

Manager Edith Amaya   edithamaya@yahoo.com 
 
09 Girls – Red Adam Basic    basic.adam@gmail.com 
  Manager is Lori Crabtree   lori.crabtree@icloud.com 
 
09 Boys -   Red – Cory Pocock     cpocock40@gmail.com   
     Manager Jessica Daniels                      jessicadaniels@houseloan.com 
         White – Matty Bray    mattbray1017@gmail.com 
     Manager Erin Trussell   emtrussell@okcps.org 
 
10 Girls – Red/White Andi Phillips/Amel  Muhamedagic  andiphillips@ymail.com 
  Manager Cynthia Muhamedagic  cmuhamedagic@yahoo.com 
 
10 Boys – Red/White Cory Pocock/Connor Owen cpocock40@gmail.com 
  Manager Heather Ehlers   tango13104@cox.net 


